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desired
  DEINE WUNSCHHAARFARBE
  �YOUR DESIRED COLOR
   �LE RÉSULTAT DE COULEUR RECHERCHÉ
   �SCEGLI LA NUANCE CHE DESIDERI OTTENERE

  TU COLOR DESEADO 
  �VAŠE POŽADOVANÁ BARVA VLASŮ
  �KOLOR, KTÓRY CHCESZ UZYSKAĆ 

YOUR

COLOR

Hellbraun
Light brown
Châtain clair 

Castano chiaro

Mittelbraun
Medium brown
Châtain moyen 
Castano medio

Dunkelbraun
Dark brown 

Châtain foncé 
Castano scuro

Dunkelblond
Dark blond 
Blond foncé 

Biondo scuro

Mittelblond
Medium blond
Blond moyen 
Biondo medio

  �BITTE BEACHTE, DASS KHADI HAARFARBE DEIN HAAR NICHT AUF-
HELLT, SONDERN DEIN HAAR MIT ZUSÄTZLICHEN FARBPIGMENTEN 
ANREICHERT. BEI NATURROTEM BZW. RÖTLICH GEFÄRBTEM HAAR 
KÖNNEN DIE FARBERGEBNISSE WÄRMER AUSFALLEN.  

  �PLEASE NOTE THAT KHADI HAIR COLOR DOES NOT LIGHTEN YOUR HAIR; 
IT ONLY ENRICHES IT WITH ADDITIONAL COLOR PIGMENTS. RESULTS ON 
NATURALLY RED OR COLORED RED HAIR MAY BE WARMER. 

  �NOTEZ QUE LES COLORATIONS KHADI N’ÉCLAIRCISSENT PAS  
VOS CHEVEUX, ELLES AJOUTENT SEULEMENT DES PIGMENTS DE COU-
LEUR. POUR LES CHEVEUX ROUX NATURELS OU TEINTS EN ROUGE, LE 
RÉSULTAT PEUT SE RÉVÉLER PLUS CHAUD.

  �NOTA: LE TINTE PER CAPELLI KHADI NON SCHIARISCONO I CAPELLI, 
MA LI ARRICCHISCONO CON ULTERIORI PIGMENTI DI COLORE. ▶

� 

  �IN CASO DI CAPELLI ROSSO NATURALE O TINTI DI ROSSO, IL  
RISULTATO DELLA COLORAZIONE PUÒ APPARIRE PIÙ CALDO.

  �TEN EN CUENTA QUE LOS TINTES DE KHADI NO ACLARAN EL  
CABELLO, SINO QUE LO ENRIQUECEN GRACIAS A LOS PIGMENTOS DE 
COLOR ADICIONALES. EN EL CASO DE CABELLOS PELIRROJOS O ROJI-
ZOS NATURALES, LOS RESULTADOS PUEDEN SER MÁS CÁLIDOS. 

 � �UPOZORŇUJEME, ŽE BARVA NA VLASY KHADI NEZESVĚTLUJE VLASY, 
ALE OBOHACUJE JE O DALŠÍ BAREVNÉ PIGMENTY. U PŘIROZENĚ 
ZRZAVÝCH NEBO NAČERVENALÝCH VLASŮ MŮŽE BÝT VÝSLEDNÁ 
BARVA TEPLEJŠÍ. 

  �PAMIĘTAJ, ŻE FARBA DO WŁOSÓW KHADI NIE ROZJAŚNIA WŁOSÓW, 
LECZ WZBOGACA JE O DODATKOWE PIGMENTY BARWIĄCE. W PRZY-
PADKU WŁOSÓW NATURALNIE RUDYCH LUB FARBOWANYCH NA RUDO, 
KOLOR PO FARBOWANIU MOŻE BYĆ CIEPLEJSZY. 

FIND OUT  
MORE INSIDE!

SENNA / CASSIA          FARBLOSE PFLEGE UND GLANZ  COLORLESS CARE AND SHINE  SOIN BRILLANCE INCOLORE  TRATTAMENTO INCOLORE PER CAPELLI LUCENTI

KUPFER        COPPER  CUIVRÉ  RAME

REINES HENNA        PURE HENNA  HENNÉ PUR  HENNÉ PURO

HENNA, AMLA & JATROPHA        HENNA, AMLA & JATROPHA  HENNÉ, AMLA & JATROPHA  HENNÉ, AMLA & JATROPHA

HELLBRAUN        LIGHT BROWN  CHÂTAIN CLAIR   CASTANO CHIARO

MITTELBRAUN        MEDIUM BROWN  CHÂTAIN MOYEN  CASTANO MEDIO

NUSSBRAUN        NATURAL HAZEL  CHÂTAIN NOISETTE  CASTANO NOCCIOLA

GOLDBRAUN        GOLDEN BROWN  CHÂTAIN DORÉ  CASTANO DORATO

ASCHBRAUN        ASH BROWN  CHÂTAIN CENDRÉ  CASTANO CENERE

DUNKELBRAUN        DARK BROWN  BRUN FONCÉ  CASTANO SCURO

SCHWARZ        BLACK  NOIR PROFOND  NERO

REINES INDIGO        PURE INDIGO  INDIGO PUR  INDACO PURO

HELLBLOND        LIGHT BLONDE  BLOND CLAIR  BIONDO CHIARO

SONNENBLOND        SUNRISE  BLOND SOLEIL  BIONDO SOLE

MITTELBLOND        MEDIUM BLONDE  BLOND MOYEN  BIONDO MEDIO

DUNKELBLOND        DARK BLONDE  BLOND FONCÉ  BIONDO SCURO

khadi COLOR PREP?

Wenn Du die Nuancen besonders 
kühl oder aschig möchtest, wähle 
eine Wassertemperatur von 
50° C. Je länger die Einwirkzeit 
bei Blondtönen, desto wärmer 
werden die Reflexe.

If you’re aiming for particularly cool 
or ashy shades, your water should be 
50°C. The longer the application 
time for blond shades, the warmer 
the highlights will be!

Pour obtenir une nuance 
particulièrement froide ou cendrée, 
optez pour votre mélange pour une 
température à 50°C. Pour les 
nuances blondes, plus le temps de 
pose est long, plus les reflets seront 
chauds.

Se desideri una tonalità 
particolarmente fredda o cenere, 
scegli una temperatura dell’acqua  
di 50°C. Più lungo è il tempo di  
posa delle tonalità bionde, più  
caldi saranno i riflessi.

Si quieres que los tonos sean 
especialmente fríos o cenizos, elige 
una temperatura del agua de 50 °C. 
Cuanto mayor sea el tiempo de 
actuación en los tonos rubios, más 
cálidos serán los reflejos.

Pokud chcete, aby byly odstíny 
obzvláště chladné nebo popelavé, 
zvolte teplotu vody 50 °C. Čím delší je 
doba působení u blond odstínů, tím 
teplejší jsou odlesky.

Jeśli chcesz, aby refleksy były 
chłodniejsze lub popielate, użyj 
wody o temperaturze 50°C. Im 
dłuższy czas działania w przypadku 
odcieni blond, tym cieplejsze będą 
refleksy.
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Perfect
Psssst...

TEMPERATURE

  PACKUNGSINHALT
  CONTENT OF COLOR BOX

 
  CONTENU DU PAQUET 
  CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
  CONTENIDO DEL ENVASE 
  OBSAH BALENÍ 
  ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA

  BENÖTIGTE HILFSMITTEL
  ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED

  
  MATÉRIEL SUPPLÉMENTAIRE NÉCESSAIRE 
  ALTRI OGGETTI O UTENSILI NECESSARI 
  ELEMENTOS NECESARIOS 
  POTŘEBNÉ POMŮCKY 
  POTRZEBNE AKCESORIA

Detaillierte Anleitung 
Detailed instructions 

 
Instructions détaillées 
Istruzioni dettagliate

Instrucciones detalladas 
Podrobný návod 

Szczegółowa instrukcja

Haarfarbe (Pulver) 
Hair color (powder) 

 
Poudre colorante 
Tinta in polvere

Tinte (polvo) 
Barva na vlasy (prášek) 

Farba do włosów (proszek)

Haube 
Cap 

 
Charlotte 

Cuffia
Gorro 

Čepice 
Czepek

2 Handschuhe 
2 gloves 

 
2 gants 

Un paio di guanti 
2 guantes 
2 rukavice

2 rękawiczki

Schale (hitzebeständig) 
Bowl (heat-resistant) 

 
Bol (résistant à la chaleur) 

Recipiente (resistente al calore) 
Cuenco (resistente al calor) 

Miska (odolná teplu) 
Miseczka (żaroodporna)

Handtuch (dunkel oder alt, da Flecken entstehen können) 
Towel (use a dark or old towel, as hair color may stain) 

 
Serviette (foncée ou usée car risque de taches) 

Asciugamano (scuro o vecchio perché la tinta può macchiare) 
Toalla (oscura o vieja, ya que puede mancharse) 

Ručník (tmavý nebo starý, protože se na něm mohou vytvořit skvrny) 
Ręcznik (najlepiej ciemny lub stary, z uwagi na ryzyko zaplamienia) 

Haarklemme 
Hair clip 

 
Pinces à cheveux 
Pinze per capelli

Pinza 
Spona do vlasů 

Klamra do włosów

Kamm 
Comb 

 
Peigne 
Pettine
Peine 

Hřeben 
Grzebień

Löffel 
Spoon 

 
Cuillère 

Cucchiaio 
Cuchara 

Lžíce 
Łyżka

Schneebesen 
Whisk 

 
Fouet 
Fruste 

Batidor 
Metlička 

Trzepaczka

Auftragepinsel 
Application brush 

 
Pinceau pour coloration 

Pennello per applicazione 
Pincel de aplicación 

Štětec pro nanášení barvy 
Pędzel do nanoszenia

ABKÜHLEN LASSEN 
500 ml kochendes Wasser  
• Nach 5min = 80° C 
• Nach 15min = 60° C 

LET IT COOL DOWN   
500ml boiling water 
• After 5 min = 80°C 
• After 15 min = 60°C 

LAISSER REFROIDIR 
500ml d’eau bouillante 
• Après 5 min = 80°C 
• Après 15 min = 60°C

LASCIARE RAFFREDDARE  
500 ml di acqua bollente  
• Dopo 5 min = 80°C  
• Dopo 15 min = 60°C

DEJAR ENFRIAR 
500 ml de agua hirviendo 
• Tras 5 minutos = 80 °C 
• Tras 15 minutos = 60 °C 

NECHEJTE VYCHLADNOUT   
500 ml vroucí vody 
• Po 5 min = 80 °C 
• Po 15 min = 60 °C  
 
POZOSTAWIĆ DO SCHŁODZENIA  
500 ml wrzątku  
• Po 5 min = 80 C 
• Po 15min = 60 C 

optimal

khadi

FOR
RESULTS:

COMBI TIP

P repare TO COLOR
EVERYTHING YOU NEED

Thermometer
Thermometer 

 
Thermomètre 
Termometro 
Termómetro 

Teploměr 
Termometr

FIXATION
khadi Ayurvedic  

Hair Oil COLOR CARE

COLORING
optional: khadi COLOR PREP

Pre-Pigmentation & Hair Color Primer 
khadi Natural Hair Color

CLEANSING
khadi Ayurvedic Elixir Shampoo &  

khadi Ayurvedic Hair Mask  
DEEP CHARCOAL CLEANSE  

3
BONUS  

STEP
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Coloring
Power

Handpicked
in India

AUTHENTIC 
AYURVEDA

HIGHLY POTENT  
PLANTS

Effective
Care

FINE GRINDING 
OF THE LEAVES

• PROTECTION

• HIGH COVERAGE

• COLOR INTENSITY 

• SHINE & VOLUME

Gefärbte Haarlängen mit 
grauem Ansatz / Ergrautes 

bis weißes Haar
Dyed hair with gray roots /  

Graying hair
Cheveux colorés avec racines 

blanches / Cheveux  
gris à blancs 

Capelli tinti con ricrescita  
grigia / Capelli da grigi  

a bianchi

Hellblond 
Light blond 
Blond clair 

Biondo chiaro

Blondiert
Bleached

Cheveux décolorés 
Capelli decolorati

50° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

80° C 

80° C 

80° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

60° C 

startingYOUR

COLOR

Eigene Haarfarbe mit  
grauen Strähnen

Natural hair color with 
strands of gray

Couleur de cheveux d’origine 
avec cheveux blancs
Colore naturale con  

ciocche grigie

-

GOLDHAUCH        HINT OF GOLD  BLOND DORÉ  BIONDO DORATO  

60° C -

-

-

  DEINE AUSGANGSHAARFARBE
  YOUR STARTING COLOR
   VOTRE COULEUR INITIALE
   IL TUO COLORE DI PARTENZA

  TU COLOR DE PARTIDA   
  VAŠE POČÁTEČNÍ BARVA  
  TWÓJ AKTUALNY KOLOR WŁOSÓW  

MAHAGONI        MAHOGANY  ACAJOU   MOGANO

80° C 

COLORED ONCE

COLORED TWICEDYE TWICE FOR AN EVEN DARKER AND COOLER RED.

•  C
A
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C

E
  

•AYURVEDA
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  Appliquez à la main ou avec un pinceau !
  Applica con le mani indossando i guanti o con un pennello!
  Aplicar con las manos y guantes o con un pincel de aplicación.
  Nanášejte rukama v rukavicích nebo štětcem pro nanášení barvy!
  Nakładaj rękami w rękawiczkach lub pędzlem!

  �Mit den Händen und Handschuhen oder  
mit einem Auftragepinsel auftragen!

  Apply by hand or with an application brush.

  Consultez la température exacte de l'eau nécessaire dans le nuancier au verso.
  Verifica la corretta temperatura dell’acqua nella tabella nuance riportata sul retro.
  Consulta la temperatura exacta del agua en la tabla situada en el reverso.
  Přesnou teplotu vody najdete v tabulce barev na zadní straně.
  Dokładną temperaturę wody znajdziesz w tabeli kolorów na odwrocie.

  �Die genaue Wassertemperatur findest Du in der Farbtabelle auf der Rückseite.
  Check the color table on the back for the exact water temperature.

LET’S GET COLORING! PUSŤME SE DO BARVENÍ! 

C’EST PARTI POUR LA COLORATION !

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

  VON SEHR HELL AUF DUNKEL  Bei sehr hellem Haar kann khadi 
Pflanzenhaarfarbe eine intensive Veränderung bewirken. Sie hat eine 
hervorragende Färbekraft und hält permanent. khadi COLOR PREP 
pigmentiert Dein Haar vor und schafft die optimale Basis für einen 
Wechsel von sehr hellen zu dunkleren Farbtönen.

  FROM VERY LIGHT TO DARK  khadi Natural Hair Color can 
significantly change the color of very fair hair. It delivers brilliant, 
permanent results. khadi COLOR PREP pre-pigments your hair and 
provides the perfect base for transitioning from a very fair shade to a 
darker color.

  DE TRÈS CLAIR À FONCÉ  Les Colorations Végétales khadi sont 
intenses et permanentes. Pour les cheveux très clairs, COLOR PREP de 
khadi permet une coloration encore plus intense. COLOR PREP de khadi 
précolore les cheveux et crée la couleur de base parfaite pour passer d’une 
couleur très claire à plus foncée.

  DA MOLTO CHIARO A SCURO  Se hai i capelli molto chiari, con le Tinte 
Naturali per Capelli khadi puoi ottenere un cambiamento notevole. 
Le Tinte Naturali per Capelli khadi donano una colorazione intensa e 
permanente. COLOR PREP khadi pre-colora i capelli e fornisce la base 
perfetta per un cambio di nuance da molto chiara a più scura.

  DE MUY CLARO A OSCURO  En el caso de los cabellos muy claros, 
el tinte vegetal de khadi puede provocar un cambio intenso. Tiene un 
excelente poder de coloración y dura mucho tiempo. khadi COLOR PREP 
pigmenta el pelo y establece la base óptima para un cambio de tonos de 
muy claros a más oscuros.

  Z VELMI SVĚTLÉ NA TMAVOU  U velmi světlých vlasů může khadi 
rostlinná barva na vlasy přinést intenzivní změnu. Má vynikající barvicí 
schopnost a vydrží trvale. khadi COLOR PREP pigmentuje vaše vlasy a 
vytváří optimální základ pro změnu z velmi světlých na tmavší odstíny 
barev.

  Z BARDZO JASNYCH NA CIEMNE  W przypadku bardzo jasnych 
włosów roślinna farba khadi może spowodować bardzo intensywną 
zmianę. Ma ona właściwości barwiące i jest bardzo trwała. khadi COLOR 
PREP pigmentuje włosy i tworzy optymalną bazę do zmiany odcieni z 
bardzo jasnych na ciemniejsze.

a b

  ANSATZFÄRBUNG  Sicher kennst Du den deutlich sichtbaren Ansatz, 
der entsteht, wenn Dein Haar nach dem Färben mit synthetischer Haar-
farbe langsam rauswächst. Bei den khadi Pflanzenhaarfarben sind diese 
Übergänge viel fließender. So kannst Du Deinen Färbeabstand auf natür-
liche Weise dem Rhythmus Deines Haarwuchses anpassen.

  TOUCHING UP ROOTS  We all know the feeling: as your hair grows 
out after chemical coloring, the contrast between your roots and the dye 
eventually becomes very obvious! With khadi Natural Hair Color, this 
contrast is much more subtle. This allows you to touch up your color in tune 
with the natural rhythm of your hair growth.

  COLORATION DES RACINES  Vous connaissez sûrement les cheveux 
blancs qui repoussent à la racine après une coloration chimique ? Avec les 
Colorations Végétales khadi, la transition est beaucoup plus douce. Vous 
ajustez ainsi naturellement la fréquence de vos colorations au rythme de la 
croissance de vos cheveux.

  COLORAZIONE DELLE RADICI  Conosci bene la ricrescita che compare 
quando le radici dei capelli crescono nuovamente dopo aver utilizzato una 
tinta per capelli sintetica. Con le Tinte Naturali per Capelli khadi questa 
differenza è molto più attenuata. In questo modo potrai fare dei ritocchi 
naturali seguendo il ritmo di crescita dei tuoi capelli.

  TEÑIDO DE RAÍCES Seguro que has tenido raíces visibles que aparecen 
cuando el cabello crece lentamente tras varias coloraciones con tintes 
sintéticos. Con los tintes vegetales de khadi, estas transiciones son mucho 
más suaves. De este modo, puedes ajustar de modo natural el intervalo de 
coloración al ritmo de crecimiento de tu cabello.

  BARVENÍ ODROSTŮ  Určitě znáte jasně viditelné odrosty, které se objeví, 
když vlasy pomalu odrůstají po barvení syntetickou barvou na vlasy. U khadi 
rostlinných barev na vlasy jsou tyto přechody mnohem plynulejší. Tímto 
způsobem můžete přirozeně přizpůsobit interval barvení rytmu růstu vlasů.

  FARBOWANIE ODROSTÓW  Zapewne wiesz, jak widoczne są odrosty 
pojawiające się w miarę powolnego odrastania włosów po farbowaniu 
syntetyczną farbą do włosów. W przypadku farb roślinnych khadi przejścia 
te są znacznie bardziej płynne. Dzięki temu możesz w naturalny sposób 
dostosować częstotliwość koloryzacji do rytmu wzrostu Twoich włosów.

  DEIN HAAR IST SO EINZIGARTIG WIE KHADI Alle Haarfarben sind von 
Natur aus einzigartig – genau wie die khadi Pflanzenhaarfarben. khadi 
COLOR PREP unterstützt den Wechsel von chemisch aufgehelltem Haar 
oder von Natur aus sehr hellem Haar hin zu einer dunklen Nuance und be-
reitet Deine Haarstruktur optimal auf die Färbung vor. Benötigst Du khadi 
COLOR PREP? Wir erklären Dir die 2 wichtigsten Anwendungsbereiche. Ach-
te zusätzlich auf das khadi COLOR PREP Symbol in der Farbtabelle.  
 

  YOUR HAIR IS AS UNIQUE AS KHADI All hair colors are naturally unique – 
and so are khadi Natural Hair Colors. khadi COLOR PREP helps you transiti-
on your chemically bleached or very fair hair to a darker shade, creating inten-
se results and perfectly pre-treating your hair for coloring. Do you need khadi 
COLOR PREP? We will explain the two most important applications here. Also, 
make sure to look for the khadi COLOR PREP symbol in the color chart.  

  VOS CHEVEUX SONT UNIQUES, COMME KHADI. Chaque couleur de 
cheveux naturelle est unique - tout comme les Colorations Végétales khadi. 
COLOR PREP de khadi permet d’obtenir un résultat de couleur intense et 
prépare parfaitement la structure de vos cheveux à votre Coloration Végétale 
khadi. Vérifiez ci-dessous dans quels cas utiliser COLOR PREP, reportez-vous 
également au symbole COLOR PREP dans le nuancier.

  I TUOI CAPELLI SONO UNICI, COME KHADI Ogni colore di capelli è 
naturalmente unico, così come le Tinte Naturali per Capelli khadi. COLOR 
PREP khadi favorisce una colorazione dal risultato intenso in caso di capelli 
precedentemente decolorati e in caso di capelli molto chiari quando si vuole 
ottenere un risultato più scuro e prepara la struttura dei capelli in modo 
ottimale alla colorazione. Hai bisogno di COLOR PREP khadi? Ti illustriamo i 

due ambiti di applicazione più importanti. Fai inoltre attenzione al simbolo di 
COLOR PREP khadi nella tabella nuance.
 

  TU CABELLO ES TAN ÚNICO COMO KHADI Todos los colores del cabello 
son únicos por naturaleza, al igual que los tintes vegetales de khadi. khadi 
COLOR PREP favorece el cambio de un cabello muy claro natural o decolora-
do químicamente a un tono más oscuro y prepara la estructura de tu cabello 
de forma óptima para la coloración. ¿Necesitas khadi COLOR PREP? Te expli-
camos los dos ámbitos de aplicación más importantes. Además, busca  
el símbolo khadi COLOR PREP en la tabla.

  VAŠE VLASY JSOU STEJNĚ JEDINEČNÉ JAKO KHADI Všechny barvy 
vlasů jsou od přírody jedinečné – stejně jako khadi rostlinné barvy na vla-
sy. khadi COLOR PREP podporuje přechod z chemicky zesvětlených vlasů 
nebo přirozeně velmi světlých vlasů na tmavší odstín a optimálně připravuje 
strukturu vlasů na barvení. Potřebujete khadi COLOR PREP? Vysvětlíme vám 
2 nejdůležitější oblasti použití. Kromě toho dávejte pozor na symbol khadi 
COLOR PREP v tabulce barev.  

  TWOJE WŁOSY SĄ TAK WYJĄTKOWE JAK KHADI Wszystkie kolory włosów 
są z natury niepowtarzalne – tak jak roślinne farby do włosów khadi. khadi 
COLOR PREP wspomaga przejście z włosów rozjaśnianych chemicznie lub 
naturalnie bardzo jasnych na ciemniejszy odcień i optymalnie przygotowuje 
strukturę włosa do koloryzacji. Potrzebujesz khadi COLOR PREP? Wyjaśnimy Ci 
dwa najważniejsze obszary zastosowania, Zwróć także uwagę na symbol khadi 
COLOR PREP w tabeli kolorów.  
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COLOR & CARE
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RESULTS

NEED HELP WITH  
COLORING? OUR KHADI TEAM 

 IS HERE FOR YOU!

Yeah!

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

• �Wir empfehlen, dem Pflanzenhaarfarb
pulver nur Wasser hinzuzufügen.

• �Ausschließlich zur Färbung des  
Kopfhaares verwenden.

• Pulverstaub nicht einatmen.
• �Bitte führe 48 Stunden vor der Anwendung 

einen Empfindlichkeitstest durch, um  
allergischen Reaktionen vorzubeugen.

• Nur auf intakter Haut anwenden.
• � �Kontakt mit den Augen vermeiden.  

Sofort ausspülen, wenn das Produkt  
in die Augen gelangt. 

• �Wir empfehlen, vorab eine Probesträhne 
zu färben.

• �Decke Deine Kleidung und die Umgebung 
ab, um sie vor Flecken zu schützen.

• �Trage beim Färben und Auswaschen  
Handschuhe.

• �Wenn Farbe auf andere Hautpartien als  
die Kopfhaut gelangt, wasche sie sofort ab, 
damit keine Flecken entstehen.

• �Achte vor dem Auftragen darauf, dass die 
Farbe nicht zu heiß für Deine Kopfhaut ist.

• �Mische die Farbe in einer hitze- und  
fleckenbeständigen Schale an.

• �Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Kinder  
bestimmt.

• �Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern 
aufbewahren.

• �Nicht zur Färbung von Wimpern und  
Augenbrauen verwenden.

• �Only add water to the hair coloring powder.
• �Only use khadi Natural Hair Color  

for coloring the hair on your head.
• Do not inhale the powder.
• �Make sure to do an allergy test  

48 hours before full application.
• Only apply to unbroken skin.
• �Avoid contact with eyes. If product  

comes into contact with eyes, rinse eyes 
immediately.

• �We recommend testing the color on  
a strand of hair before full coloring.

• �Cover your clothing and the area around 
you to prevent stains.

• �Wear gloves while coloring and rinsing.
• �If some of the color ends up on areas of your 

skin other than your scalp, wash it off imme-
diately to prevent discoloration.

• �Before applying the color cream, make sure 
it is not too hot for your scalp.

• �Mix the color in a heat- and  
stain-proof bowl.

• �This product is not intended for children.
• �Keep out of reach of children.
•  �Do not use to color eyelashes or  

eyebrows.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

• �Ajouter uniquement de l’eau à la poudre 
colorante.

• �À utiliser uniquement pour la coloration 
des cheveux.

• Ne pas inhaler la poudre.
• �Effectuer un test de sensibilité 48  

heures avant utilisation pour éviter toute 
réaction allergique.

• �À appliquer uniquement sur une  
peau intacte.

• �Éviter tout contact avec les yeux.  
Rincer immédiatement si le produit entre en 
contact avec les yeux.

• �Il est conseillé de d’abord tester  
la coloration sur une mèche.

• �Veiller à protéger vos vêtements et autour 
pour éviter toute tache.

• �Porter des gants pendant  la  
coloration et le rinçage.

•� ��En cas de coloration ailleurs que sur  
le cuir chevelu, lavez immédiatement  
pour éviter les taches.

•� �Vérifier que la température ne soit  
pas trop chaude avant d’appliquer  
sur le cuir chevelu.

• �Mélanger la coloration dans un bol  
résistant à la chaleur et aux taches.

• �Ce produit n’est pas destiné aux enfants.
• Tenir hors de la portée des enfants.
• �Ne pas utiliser pour la coloration  

des cils et des sourcils.

• �Consigliamo di aggiungere solamente  
acqua alla polvere colorante vegetale per 
capelli.

• �Da utilizzare esclusivamente per tingere  
i capelli.

• �Non inalare la polvere.
• �Si prega di eseguire un test di sensibilità 

 48 ore prima dell’uso per prevenire reazioni 
allergiche.

• �Applicare solo sulla cute integra.
• �Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Sciacquare 

immediatamente gli occhi in caso di contatto 
con il prodotto.

• �Prima dell’applicazione consigliamo di  
tingere una ciocca di prova.

• �Coprire i vestiti e la zona circostante  

per evitare la formazione di macchie.
• �Indossare i guanti durante le fasi di colora-

zione e risciacquo.
• �Se la tinta si deposita su zone della pelle  

diverse dal cuoio capelluto, risciacquare  
immediatamente per evitare la formazione 
di macchie.

• �Prima dell’applicazione assicurarsi che  
la tinta non sia troppo calda per il cuoio 
capelluto.

• �Mescolare la tinta in un recipiente resistente 
al calore e alle macchie.

• Questo prodotto non è destinato ai bambini.
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
• �Non utilizzare per tingere ciglia e  

sopracciglia.

AVVERTENZE PER LA SICUREZZA

INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD

• �Recomendamos añadir solo agua al polvo de 
coloración vegetal.

• �Utilízalo únicamente para teñir el cuero 
cabelludo.

• No inhales el polvo.
• �Lleva a cabo una prueba de sensibilidad 48 

horas antes de su uso para evitar reacciones 
alérgicas.

• Utilízalo solo sobre piel intacta.
• �Evita el contacto con los ojos. Si el producto 

entra en contacto con los ojos, acláralos 
inmediatamente.

• �Recomendamos teñir previamente un me-
chón de prueba.

• �Cubre tu ropa y la zona adyacente para 

evitar las manchas.
• Utiliza guantes para teñir y lavar.
• �Si el tinte entra en contacto con cualquier 

parte de la piel que no sea el cuero cabel-
ludo, lávate inmediatamente para evitar 
las manchas.

• �Asegúrate de que el tinte no esté demasiado 
caliente para tu cuero cabelludo antes de 
aplicarlo.

• �Mezcla el tinte en un cuenco resistente al 
calor y a las manchas.

• Este producto no está destinado para niños.
• Conservar fuera del alcance de los niños.
• No emplear para el teñido de pestañas 
y cejas.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

• �Doporučujeme přidávat do práškové  
rostlinné barvy na vlasy jen vodu.

• Používejte pouze k barvení vlasů na hlavě.
• Nevdechujte prach z prášku.
•�48 hodin před použitím proveďte test citli-
vosti, abyste předešli alergickým reakcím.

• Používejte pouze na neporušenou pokožku.
• �Vyvarujte se kontaktu s očima. Pokud se 

přípravek dostane do očí, okamžitě je 
vypláchněte.

• �Doporučujeme předem obarvit zkušební 
pramen.

• �Zakryjte oblečení a okolí, abyste je ochránili 

před skvrnami.
• �Při barvení a oplachování používejte 

rukavice.
• �Pokud se barva dostane na jinou část 

pokožky než na pokožku hlavy, okamžitě ji 
smyjte, aby nevznikly skvrny.

• �Před aplikací se ujistěte, že barva není příliš 
horká pro pokožku hlavy.

• �Smíchejte barvu v misce odolné proti teplu 
a skvrnám.

• Tento přípravek není určen pro děti.
• Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
• Nepoužívejte k barvení řas a obočí.

ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

• �Zalecamy, aby do farby roślinnej do włosów  
w proszku dodawać tylko wodę.

• �Używaj produktu wyłącznie do farbowania 
włosów na głowie.

• Nie wdychaj pyłu z proszku.
• �Aby zapobiec reakcjom alergicznym, 48 

godzin przed użyciem produktu wykonaj test 
wrażliwości.

• Stosuj wyłącznie na nienaruszoną skórę.
• �Unikaj kontaktu preparatu z oczami. Jeżeli 

produkt dostanie się do oczu, natychmiast 
je przemyj.

• �Zalecamy, aby najpierw zafarbować próbne-
pasmo włosów.

• �Zakryj ubranie i otoczenie, aby chronić je 

przed plamami.
• �Podczas farbowania i zmywania farby noś 

rękawiczki.
• �Jeśli farba dostanie się na jakąkolwiek część 

skóry poza skórą głowy, natychmiast ją zmyj, 
aby uniknąć przebarwień.

• �Przed nałożeniem farby upewnij się, że nie jest 
ona zbyt gorąca dla skóry głowy.

• �Farbę mieszaj w miseczce żaroodpornej i 
niewrażliwej na plamy.

• Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci.
• �Przechowuj w miejscu niedostępnym dla 

dzieci.
• �Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do farbowania 

rzęs i brwi.

GET STARTED NOW,  
AND FEEL THE COLOR!

Online
Tutorial!

GO TO OUR KHADI

 LOS GEHT’S MIT DEM FÄRBEN!

DIE FARBE MISCHEN: Zieh Dir hierfür die beiliegenden 
Handschuhe an. Gebe Deine khadi Pflanzenhaarfarbe 
oder khadi COLOR PREP in eine Schale.
   • �Für eine Komplettfärbung bei schulterlangem Haar 

brauchst Du 100 g Pulver + ca. 340 ml Wasser.
   �• �Wenn Du nur die Ansätze nachfärben möchtest,  

brauchst Du 50 g Pulver + ca. 170 ml Wasser. 
Mische mit einem Schneebesen das Pulver mit dem tempe-
rierten Wasser, bis eine cremige Textur entsteht (die genaue 
Wassertemperatur für Deinen Wunschfarbton findest Du 
in der Farbtabelle). Überprüfe vor dem Auftragen, dass die 
Farbcreme nicht zu heiß ist. Die Temperatur muss ange-
nehm für Deine Kopfhaut sein. Achte aber darauf, dass die 
Farbcreme nicht kalt wird. Stelle die Schale in eine Schüssel 
mit heißem Wasser, um Deine Farbe während des Auftra-
gens warm zu halten.
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TRAGE DIE HAARFARBE AUF: Für eine Komplettfärbung 
kannst Du die Farbe einfach Strähne für Strähne mit den 
Händen in das Haar einmassieren oder – wie die Profis –  
mit einem Auftragepinsel auftragen. Trage die Farbe  
innerhalb von 15 Minuten dick auf die feuchten Haare auf.  
Weitere Informationen und Videos zur Verwendung Deiner 
Farbe findest Du unter www.khadi.de. Oder scanne den 
QR-Code zu unserem Online-Tutorial.  
Das khadi COLOR PREP mischst Du mit 80° C warmem 
Wasser, sodass Du eine cremige Textur erhältst. Lass diese 
Creme vor dem Auftragen soweit abkühlen, dass sie für Dich 
angenehm ist. Trage die Farbcreme sorgfältig auf Dein Haar 
auf wie Deine khadi Haarfarbe. Wenn Du keinen warmen 
Unterton möchtest, achte darauf, dass die Farbcreme nicht 
zu heiß ist!
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JETZT IST WELLNESS-ZEIT! Setze die mitgelieferte Haube 
auf. Ein Frotteeturban sorgt für ideale Wärme. Lass die  
Farbe 60-120 Minuten einwirken (in der Farbtabelle findest 
Du die richtige Einwirkzeit für Deinen Wunschfarbton).
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AUSSPÜLEN: Spüle die Farbe nun kopfüber mit warmem 
Wasser aus Deinem Haar aus. Verwende zum Ausspülen 
KEIN Shampoo und KEINEN Conditioner. Style Dein Haar 
schonend ohne große Hitze oder Stylingprodukte.
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DIE FARBE ENTFALTET SICH: Unsere potente, pflanzliche 
Haarfarbe braucht 24-48 Stunden, um sich vollständig zu 
entfalten. Direkt nach der Färbung kann es in Einzelfällen 
zu einem aschigen Farbschimmer kommen. Wenn sich die 
Farbe fertig reguliert hat, wird sie Deinem Wunschton ent-
sprechen. Wichtig: Wasch Dein Haar in dieser Zeit nicht  
mit Shampoo und lass der Natur Zeit.
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DIE FARBE FIXIEREN: Nach 24 – 48 Stunden – also noch  
vor der Haarwäsche – kannst Du die Farbpigmente gut mit 
dem khadi Haaröl COLOR CARE fixieren. Trage 1 - 2 Pump
hübe auf Dein Haar auf und massiere das Öl sanft ein.  
Lass das Haaröl vor der nächsten Haarwäsche mindestens 
30 Minuten – idealerweise über Nacht – einwirken.
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FERTIG! Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Deiner gesunden,  
natürlich schönen Haarfarbe!

8

VORBEREITUNG: Wasche Dein Haar mit einem silikonfreien 
Naturshampoo. Unser Tipp: Wenn Dein Haar chemisch  
behandelt wurde oder Du Styling- oder Pflegeprodukte  
mit synthetischen Inhaltsstoffen verwendest, solltest Du 
für ein perfektes Ergebnis vor dem Färben unsere khadi  
Haarmaske DEEP CHARCOAL CLEANSE zur Tiefenreini-
gung Deiner Haare verwenden.
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MIX THE COLOR: Put the gloves on. Pour your khadi Natural 
Hair Color or khadi COLOR PREP into a bowl.
    �• �To fully color shoulder-length hair, you will need  

100 g powder + approx. 340 ml water.
    �• �If you just want to touch up your roots, you will need  

50 g powder + approx. 170 ml water. 
Using a whisk, mix the powder with warm water until it forms 
a smooth cream (you can find the exact water temperature 
for your chosen shade in the color chart). Before applying the 
color cream, make sure it isn’t too hot. The temperature of 
the cream should feel comfortable on your scalp. But make 
sure it doesn’t get cold. Place the bowl of color cream into a 
bowl of hot water to keep the color warm while you apply it.
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APPLY THE HAIR COLOR: For a full coloring, you can simply 
massage the color into your hair strand by strand using your 
hands, or – for a more professional vibe – using an applica-
tion brush. Generously apply the color to wet hair within 15 
minutes.  You can find videos and further information about 
applying your color at www.khadi.de/en. Or scan the QR code 
for our online tutorial. 
Mix khadi COLOR PREP with warm water (80°C) to make a 
cream. Allow it to cool to a comfortable temperature before 
applying. Carefully apply it to your hair just as you would ap-
ply khadi Natural Hair Color. If you want to prevent your co-
lor from developing a warm undertone, don’t use high heat!
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NOW IT’S WELLNESS TIME! Put on the cap provided. Cover the 
cap with a towel turban to maintain the right level of warmth. 
Leave the color in for 60 to 120 minutes (check the color chart 
to find the right amount of time for your chosen shade).
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RINSE: Now, tilt your head down and rinse the color out of 
your hair with warm water. Do NOT use shampoo or condi-
tioner to rinse. Style as usual. 
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LET THE COLOR DEVELOP: Our potent, plant-based hair 
color can take 24-48 hours to fully develop. Occasionally, an 
ashy hue will appear directly after coloring. This is completely 
normal and will vanish once your chosen shade has fully deve-
loped. It’s important that you don’t shampoo your hair during 
this period. Give nature time to take its course.
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FIX THE COLOR: After 24-48 hours – before you wash your 
hair – you can use khadi COLOR CARE hair oil to set the color 
pigments. Apply 1-2 pumps to your hair and gently work it in. 
Leave the hair oil in for at least 30 minutes – or ideally over-
night – before washing your hair.
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IT’S DONE!  Congratulations on your healthy, naturally  
beautiful hair color!
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PREPARATION: Wash your hair with a silicone-free natural 
shampoo. Here’s a tip from us: If your hair has been chemi-
cally treated, or if you use styling or hair care products with 
synthetic ingredients, you should use our khadi DEEP CHAR-
COAL CLEANSE hair mask to deep clean your hair before 
coloring to achieve flawless results.
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MEZCLA DEL TINTE: Ponte los guantes incluidos. Vierte tu 
khadi tinte vegetal o khadi COLOR PREP en un cuenco.
    ����• �En caso de melena hasta los hombros, necesitarás 100 g 

de polvo + aproximadamente 340 ml de agua para una 
coloración completa.

    • �Si solo quieres teñir las raíces, necesitas 50 g de polvo  
+ aproximadamente 170 ml de agua.

Utiliza un batidor para mezclar el polvo con el agua templada 
hasta obtener una pasta cremosa (la temperatura exacta del 
agua para el tono deseado se encuentra en la carta de colo-
res). Asegúrate de que la crema no esté demasiado caliente 
antes de aplicarla. La temperatura debe ser adecuada para 
tu cuero cabelludo. Asegúrate de que la crema no se enfríe.  
Coloca el cuenco con la crema en un recipiente con agua ca-
liente para mantener el tinte caliente durante la aplicación.
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APLICACIÓN DEL TINTE: Para una coloración completa, 
puedes simplemente aplicar el tinte sobre el cabello con las 
manos mediante un masaje mechón a mechón o, como los 
profesionales, aplicarlo con un pincel. Aplica una capa gene-
rosa de tinte sobre el cabello húmedo durante 15 minutos.  
Visita www.khadi.de/en para obtener más información y  
vídeos sobre cómo utilizar el tinte. O escanea el código QR 
para acceder a nuestro tutorial en línea.  
Mezcla khadi COLOR PREP con agua a 80 °C para obtener 
una pasta cremosa. Deja que dicha crema se enfríe lo sufi-
ciente para que puedas aplicarla con comodidad. Aplica la 
crema con cuidado sobre el cabello como lo harías con el tinte 
de khadi. Si no quieres un subtono cálido, asegúrate de que la 
crema no esté demasiado caliente.
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¡HORA DE RELAJARSE! Ponte el gorro facilitado. Un turbante 
de felpa proporciona el calor ideal. Deja que el tinte actúe 
durante 60-120 minutos (consulta la tabla para conocer el 
tiempo de actuación para conseguir el tono deseado).
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ACLARADO: Utiliza agua tibia para aclarar el tinte con la cabe-
za hacia abajo. NO utilices champú NI acondicionador para 
el aclarado. Péinate como quieras. 
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ACTUACIÓN DEL TINTE: Nuestro potente tinte vegetal tarda 
entre 24 y 48 horas en actuar por completo. En algunos casos, 
puede haber un brillo cenizo inmediatamente después de la co-
loración. Cuando el tinte termine de regularse, se ajustará a tu 
tono deseado. Importante: No te laves el pelo con champú du-
rante este tiempo y deja que la naturaleza se tome su tiempo.
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FIJACIÓN DEL COLOR: Después de 24-48 horas (es decir, 
antes de lavar el pelo), puedes fijar los pigmentos con khadi 
aceite capilar COLOR CARE. Presiona el aplicador 1-2 veces 
sobre el cabello y masajea el aceite con delicadeza. Deja el 
aceite capilar durante al menos 30 minutos (preferiblemente 
toda la noche) antes de volver a lavarte el pelo.
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¡Listo! ¡Enhorabuena por tu color de pelo sano y natural! 8

PREPARACIÓN: Lávate el pelo con un champú natural sin 
siliconas. Nuestro consejo: Si tu cabello ha recibido un trata-
miento químico o utiliza productos de peinado/cuidado con 
componentes sintéticos, deberías utilizar nuestra khadi ma-
scarilla capilar DEEP CHARCOAL CLEANSE para limpiar el 
cabello en profundidad antes de la coloración con el objetivo 
de obtener un resultado perfecto.
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¡VAMOS CON LA COLORACIÓN! 

ROZPOCZNIJ FARBOWANIE! 

GOTOWE! Gratulujemy zdrowego, naturalnie pięknego  
koloru włosów! 
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INTENSYFIKACJA KOLORU: Nasza efektywna farba do 
włosów na bazie roślinnej potrzebuje 24-48 godzin, aby w 
pełni rozwinąć działanie. W pojedynczych przypadkach 
bezpośrednio po farbowaniu może się pojawić popielaty 
odcień. Gdy kolor się ustabilizuje, zyska pożądany odcień. 
Ważne: w tym czasie nie myj włosów szamponem i pozwól 
działać naturze.
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UTRWALENIE KOLORU: Po 24 – 48 godzinach, czyli jeszcze 
przed umyciem włosów, możesz dobrze utrwalić pigmenty 
koloru olejkiem do włosów khadi COLOR CARE. Naciśnij 
pompkę 1 – 2 razy i delikatnie wetrzyj uzyskaną ilość olejku  
we włosy. Pozostaw olejek na włosach na co najmniej 30  
minut – najlepiej na całą noc – dopiero potem umyj włosy.
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TERAZ CZAS NA WELLNESS! Nałóż czepek znajdujący się w 
komplecie. Turban z ręcznika zapewni idealne ciepło. Pozostaw 
farbę na włosach na 60-120 minut (w tabeli kolorów znajdziesz 
informacje na temat czasu działania dla wybranego odcienia).
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ZMYWANIE FARBY: Teraz, trzymając głowę w dół, spłucz 
farbę z włosów ciepłą wodą. Do płukania NIE używaj  
szamponu ani odżywki. Ułóż włosy tak jak lubisz. 
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PRZYGOTOWANIE: Umyj włosy naturalnym szamponem bez 
silikonów. Wskazówka: Jeśli Twoje włosy były poddawane 
zabiegom chemicznym albo używasz produktów do stylizacji 
lub pielęgnacji, które zawierają składniki syntetyczne, przed 
koloryzacją zastosuj naszą maskę do włosów khadi DEEP 
CHARCOAL CLEANSE. W ten sposób głęboko oczyścisz włosy  
i uzyskasz doskonały efekt.
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MIESZANIE FARBY: Załóż rękawiczki znajdujące się w kom-
plecie. Wlej do miseczki roślinną farbę do włosów khadi lub 
khadi COLOR PREP.
   �• �Do pełnej koloryzacji włosów do ramion potrzebujesz  

100 g proszku + ok. 340 ml wody.
   �• �Jeśli chcesz pofarbować tylko odrosty, potrzebujesz  

50 g proszku + ok. 170 ml wody.
Wymieszaj trzepaczką proszek ze schłodzoną wodą, aż 
powstanie kremowa pasta (dokładną temperaturę wody 
dla żądanego odcienia znajdziesz w tabeli kolorów). Przed 
nałożeniem sprawdź, czy krem nie jest zbyt gorący. 
Temperatura musi być przyjemna dla skóry głowy. Uważaj 
jednak, aby krem koloryzujący nie wystygł całkowicie. Umieść 
miseczkę z farbą w misce z gorącą wodą, aby farba nie stygła 
podczas nakładania.
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APLIKACJA FARBY: Aby pofarbować włosy na całej długości, 
po prostu wcieraj farbę we włosy pasmo po paśmie rękami 
lub – jak to robią profesjonaliści – nakładaj ją za pomocą 
pędzla do aplikacji. W ciągu 15 minut nałóż grubą warstwę 
farby na wilgotne włosy. Więcej informacji i filmy o tym, 
jak używać farby znajdziesz na stronie www.khadi.de/en. 
Możesz też zeskanować kod QR, aby przejść do naszego 
instruktażu online.  
Zmieszaj preparat khadi COLOR PREP z wodą o temperatur-
ze 80 C, tak aby powstała kremowa pasta. Przed nałożeniem 
kremu odczekaj, aż ostygnie on na tyle, aby był przyjemny dla 
skóry. Starannie nałóż krem koloryzujący na włosy, tak jak w 
przypadku farby khadi. Jeśli nie chcesz uzyskać ciepłego pod-
barwienia, uważaj, aby krem koloryzujący nie był zbyt gorący!
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SMÍCHEJTE BARVU: Oblékněte si přiložené rukavice.  
Nasypte khadi rostlinnou barvu na vlasy nebo khadi  
COLOR PREP do misky.
   ��• �Pro kompletní barvení vlasů po ramena potřebujete  

100 g prášku + cca 340 ml vody.
   • �Pokud chcete dobarvovat pouze odrosty, potřebujete  

50 g prášku + cca 170 ml vody. 
Metličkou smíchejte prášek s temperovanou vodou, dokud 
nevznikne krémová pasta (přesnou teplotu vody pro požado-
vaný odstín najdete v tabulce barev). Před nanesením zkon-
trolujte, zda není krémová barva příliš horká. Teplota musí 
být příjemná pro pokožku hlavy. Dbejte však na to, aby kré-
mová barva nevychladla. Umístěte misku s barvou do nádoby 
s horkou vodou, aby byla barva během nanášení stále teplá.
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NANESTE BARVU NA VLASY: Pro kompletní barvení můžete 
barvu jednoduše rukama vmasírovat do vlasů pramen po 
pramenu nebo ji ‒ jako profesionálové ‒ nanést štětcem pro 
nanášení barvy. Během 15 minut hustě naneste barvu na 
vlhké vlasy. Další informace a videa o tom, jak používat barvu, 
najdete na adrese www.khadi.cz. Nebo naskenujte QR kód 
našeho online výukového programu.  
Smíchejte khadi COLOR PREP s vodou o teplotě 80 °C, abyste 
získali krémovou pastu. Před nanášením nechejte krém vych-
ladnout tak, aby vám byl příjemný. Pečlivě naneste krémovou 
barvu na vlasy jako barvu na vlasy khadi. Pokud nechcete 
teplý podtón, ujistěte se, že krémová barva není příliš horká!

3

TEĎ JE ČAS NA WELLNESS!  Nasaďte si přiloženou čepici. 
Froté turban zajišťuje ideální teplo. Nechejte barvu působit 
60‒120 minut (správnou dobu působení pro požadovaný  
odstín najdete v tabulce barev).

4

OPLÁCHNĚTE: Hlavou dolů opláchněte barvu z vlasů teplou 
vodou. K oplachování NEPOUŽÍVEJTE šampón ani kondicio-
nér. Vytvořte styling, jaký se vám líbí. 

5

BARVA SE ROZJASNÍ: Naše silná rostlinná barva na vlasy 
potřebuje 24‒48 hodin, aby se plně rozjasnila. Přímo po bar-
vení se může v ojedinělých případech objevit popelavý bar-
evný lesk. Až se barva zcela ustálí, bude odpovídat požado-
vanému odstínu. Důležité: Během této doby si vlasy nemyjte 
šampónem a nechte přírodu, ať si dá na čas.

6

ZAFIXUJTE BARVU: Za 24–48 hodin – tedy před mytím vlasů 
– můžete barevné pigmenty dobře zafixovat khadi vlasovým 
olejem COLOR CARE. 1–2 zapumpujte a naneste olej na vlasy 
a jemně ho vmasírujte. Před dalším mytím vlasů nechejte olej 
na vlasech působit alespoň 30 minut – ideálně přes noc.

7

HOTOVO! Gratulujeme vám ke zdravé a přirozeně krásné 
barvě vlasů! 

8

PŘÍPRAVA: Umyjte si vlasy přírodním šampónem bez 
silikonů. Náš tip: Pokud byly vaše vlasy chemicky ošetřeny 
nebo používáte stylingové či pečující přípravky se synte-
tickými složkami, měli byste před barvením použít naši khadi 
masku na vlasy DEEP CHARCOAL CLEANSE , která vlasy 
hloubkově vyčistí a zajistí dokonalý výsledek.

1

INIZIA CON LA TINTA!

OR BE A PART OF OUR 
KHADI COMMUNITY ON 

SOCIAL MEDIA 
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2 MÉLANGEZ LA COLORATION : Enfilez les gants. Versez la 
Coloration Végétale khadi ou COLOR PREP de khadi dans 
un bol : 
    �• �utilisez 100 g pour une coloration complète des cheveux  

à hauteur d’épaules + env. 340 ml d’eau.
    �• �utilisez 50 g pour une retouche des racines  

+ env. 170 ml d’eau.
À l’aide d’un fouet, mélangez la poudre avec de l’eau chaude 
jusqu’à obtention d’une consistance crémeuse lisse (voir 
étape 4 dans le nuancier pour la température exacte de l’eau 
correspondant à la nuance que vous avez choisie). Vérifiez 
la température du mélange avant application. Elle ne doit ni 
être trop chaude pour votre cuir chevelu, ni trop froide. Mettez 
le récipient au bain-marie pour garder votre couleur au chaud 
durant l’application.

MESCOLA IL COLORE: Indossa i guanti. Versa la Tinta Natu-
rale per Capelli khadi o COLOR PREP khadi in un recipiente.
����    �• �Per una colorazione completa in caso di capelli lunghi  

fino alle spalle ti serviranno 100 g di polvere + circa 340 ml 
di acqua.

    ��• �per ritoccare solo le radici ti serviranno 50 g di polvere  
+ circa 170 ml di acqua.

Mescolando con le fruste, unisci la polvere e l’acqua calda fino
a ottenere un composto liscio e cremoso (verifica la corretta 
temperatura dell’acqua per la nuance prescelta nella tabella 
nuance). Prima di applicare la miscela tintoria controlla che 
non sia troppo calda. La miscela deve avere una temperatura 
gradevole per il cuoio capelluto, fai tuttavia attenzione che 
non si raffreddi. Posiziona il recipiente con la miscela tintoria 
in una ciotola con acqua calda per mantenere il calore duran-
te l’applicazione.

2

UN PO’ DI MERITATO RELAX: Indossa la cuffia in dotazione. 
Per mantenere il calore ideale avvolgi i capelli in un asciu-
gamano. Lascia in posa la tinta per 60-120 minuti (verifica il 
corretto tempo di posa per la nuance prescelta nella tabella 
nuance).

4

RISCIACQUA: Risciacqua la tinta a testa in giù con acqua cal-
da. Non utilizzare NÉ shampoo NÉ balsamo per il risciacquo. 
Realizza lo styling che preferisci. 

5

LASCIA ALLA NUANCE IL TEMPO DI SVILUPPARSI: La nostra 
potente tinta per capelli vegetale può impiegare fino a 24-48 
ore per svilupparsi completamente. In casi isolati, subito dopo 
la colorazione, può comparire una sfumatura cenere. Quando 
la tinta avrà completato il suo sviluppo, otterrai la nuance 
desiderata. Importante: in questo frangente non utilizzare 
shampoo e dai tempo alla natura.

6

FISSA LA NUANCE: Dopo 24-48 ore, prima di lavare i capelli, 
puoi fissare i pigmenti di colore con l’Olio per Capelli COLOR 
CARE khadi. Premi l’erogatore 1-2 volte e massaggia delicata-
mente l’olio sui capelli. Lascialo agire per almeno 30 minuti, an-
cora meglio se durante tutta la notte, prima di lavare i capelli.

7

FATTO! Ora puoi sfoggiare la tua nuance naturalmente 
bella e sana!

8

PREPARAZIONE: Lava i capelli con uno shampoo naturale 
senza siliconi. Consiglio: se utilizzi trattamenti chimici per 
capelli o prodotti di styling e trattamenti per capelli con ingre-
dienti sintetici, ti consigliamo di applicare prima della tinta 
la Maschera per Capelli DEEP CHARCOAL CLEANSE khadi 
per detergere i capelli a fondo e ottenere una colorazione dal 
risultato perfetto.

1

APPLICA LA TINTA: Per una colorazione completa puoi 
applicare la tinta con le mani lavorandola nei capelli ciocca 
per ciocca. Per ritoccare le radici è consigliabile utilizzare 
un pennello. Applica abbondantemente la tinta sui capelli 
umidi in 15 minuti. Per ulteriori informazioni e video dedicati 
all’applicazione della tinta visita www.khadi.it o scansiona il 
codice QR per consultare il tutorial online.  
Mescola COLOR PREP khadi con acqua a 80°C fino a ottenere 
una consistenza cremosa. Prima dell’applicazione lascia raff-
reddare la miscela finché avrà raggiunto una temperatura 
per te gradevole. Applicala con attenzione come una Tinta 
per Capelli khadi.  Se non desideri che la nuance sviluppi un 
sottotono caldo, assicurati che la miscela tintoria non sia 
troppo calda!

3
3 APPLIQUEZ LA COLORATION : Pour une coloration complète, 

appliquez simplement la crème colorante sur vos cheveux 
mèche par mèche, en massant avec vos mains ou, comme  
les experts, à l’aide d'un pinceau. Appliquez la couleur dans 
un délai de 15 minutes sur cheveux humides. Retrouvez plus 
de conseils et de vidéos explicatives sur www.khadi.fr ou 
scannez le code QR pour accéder à notre tutoriel en ligne.
Mélangez COLOR PREP de khadi avec de l’eau chaude à 80°C 
 pour obtenir une pâte crémeuse. Veillez à ce que la tempé-
rature ne soit pas trop chaude avant application sur le cuir 
chevelu. Appliquez soigneusement comme pour une Colora-
tion Végétale  khadi. Si vous ne souhaitez pas de ton chaud, 
assurez-vous que la crème colorante n’est pas trop chaude !

MAINTENANT, DÉTENDEZ-VOUS ! Mettez la charlotte  
fournie sur votre tête et recouvrez d’une serviette. Laissez  
poser pendant 60 à 120 minutes (voir le nuancier pour  
connaître la durée exacte de la nuance choisie).

4

RINCEZ : Rincez soigneusement à l’eau chaude. Pour le  
rinçage, n’utilisez PAS de shampooing ni d’après-sham-
pooing. Coiffez-vous comme d’habitude.

 5

LAISSEZ LA COULEUR SE DÉVELOPPER : Nos colorations 
végétales peuvent mettre 24 à 48 heures pour se révéler  
complètement. Dans certains cas, juste après la coloration, 
une teinte une teinte cendrée peut apparaître. Une fois la 
couleur fixée, elle correspondra à la nuance recherchée. 
Important : ne lavez pas vos cheveux avec du shampooing  
au cours de cette étape et laissez faire la nature.

6

FIXEZ LA COLORATION : Après 24 - 48 heures – donc avant  
le shampooing – l'Huile Capillaire khadi COLOR CARE  
permettra de bien fixer les pigments de couleur. Utilisez  
1 à 2 gouttes  et massez pour faire pénétrer dans le cuir  
chevelu et les cheveux. Laissez poser toute la nuit ou lavez  
vos cheveux avec du shampooing après 30 minutes.

7

C’EST TERMINÉ ! Félicitations ! Vos cheveux ont à présent  
une couleur resplendissante et éclatante de santé !

8

PRÉPAREZ VOS CHEVEUX : Lavez vos cheveux avec un sham-
pooing naturel. Notre conseil : si vous traitez chimiquement 
vos cheveux ou utilisez des produits coiffants à base de sili-
cone, utilisez d'abord notre Masque Capillaire khadi DEEP 
CHARCOAL CLEANSE pour nettoyer vos cheveux en profon-
deur et obtenir une couleur parfaite.

1

  Consultez la température exacte de l’eau nécessaire dans le nuancier au verso.
  Verifica la corretta temperatura dell’acqua nella tabella nuance riportata sul retro.
  Consulta la temperatura exacta del agua en la tabla situada en el reverso.
  Přesnou teplotu vody najdete v tabulce barev na zadní straně.
  Dokładną temperaturę wody znajdziesz w tabeli kolorów na odwrocie.

  �Die genaue Wassertemperatur findest Du in der Farbtabelle auf der Rückseite.
  Check the color table on the back for the exact water temperature.
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